

MODZEN

***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for

SH-P

T

RFQ NUMBER DRS070871

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

	•									
DATE PR	INTED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
	/2007							NING TIME		. 70DW
BID OPENING DAT	E:	04/03/	2007	A.A.		BID	UPE	NING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMA	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		910-66			·		\$141,079.00
	ROOFIL		TENAN	CE, R	EPAIR, A	ND INSTA	LLA	TION	I	
										·
			REQUE	ST FO	R QUOTAT	TION				
								THE AGENCY		
								TION SERVICE WITH ALL	.5	
								F THE H-DOR	RM	
								REHABILITATI		·
								IE ATTACHED		
	SPECI	FICATION	DNS.							
		D 4 TO D 1/	DDE 7	T.D. M.	ETTNO TO	COUEDIN	ED	EOD		
						S SCHEDUL HE MEETIN				
						ROOM B		ALL		
								DDING ON		
	THIS	PROJEC.	TARE	REQUI	RED TO A	ATTEND TH	IS	MEETING.		
								WELCOME		
						IS NOT				
						ING TO A				
					E VENDO	NO ONE	FER	CSUN MAT		
	KEFKE	SENI III		AN ON	L VLIADO!	•				
	TECHN	ICAL Q	UESTIC	NS MU	ST BE SI	JBMITTED	IN	WRITING TO		
	TO KR	ISTA FI	ERRELL	IN T	HE PURCI	ASING DI	VIS	SION VIA		
								Lawvadmin.	90 V	
	1 .					STED IN T				
	THIS	KFŲ.	THE DE	ADLIN	E FUR II	CHNICAL	W U E	ESTIONS IS		,
		COLUMN TO THE LOCATION OF THE								
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITION		DATE	
SIGNATURE	7 2					TELEPHONE 304	<u>-75</u> !	5-8135	DATE	4/12/07
TITLE Pre	sident		FEIN	55-05	91156			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						0.000000		DAGE ADOVE LA	DELE	D WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S H -p

ō

RFQ NUMBER DRS070871

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

***709045810** 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

DATE PRINT	∃D	TER	IMS OF SAL	.E		SHIP V	Α		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/27/2	2007				·							
PENING DATE:		04/03/	2007				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	į į	TEM NUN	IBER		UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				,				00 10000000				
		22, 20									IAFD,	
		, WILL	BE A	NSWER	ED RA	ADD	FNDOW	AFIE	к іні	-		
1	DEADLI	NE.					•					
l _r		SS PAY	MENTS	MAV	DE MA	ne T	n TUE	VEND	0 D	d THE		
		OF PER		1	1							
1		AGENC	l .	1			HALL B				'	
		OGRESS										
	ACCEPT		ľ	1			T BE S					
1		ED BY	1	1								
1		ITS MAD	ł .									
E	EXHIBI	T 5						ľ				
								ļ				
1		TO PR			1			4				
		I 30 CA	L .	I .	i .							
1		EIVED.	I .	i .	1		SPECIF	1				
1		ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WIL	L BE	CONSI	DERE	D NO.	LICE	TO	
F	PROCEE	D.						ļ				
		LATION		- DIE	CTOD	0.5		CTNC	DEC	PUEC	THE	
1		TO CAN	ŧ	1	1							
		TO TH										
1		ED ARE	1	1	1							
1		HE SPE	ì	ı	1						OKII	
- 1	HERE I									7 '		
ľ												
l	VAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR	OR S	UBCONT	RACT	OR SI	HALL	PAY	
		GHER O										
ļ	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR KA	NAWH	A COUN	TY,	PURS	JANT		
		T VIRG						(PR	EVAI	LING		
l	VAGE R	RATES A	PPLY	TO TH	IS PR	OJEC	T)					
		:NOITA										
		ST FOR									•	
ĮF	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONT	AINE	ד אז ט	HIS	CUNT	RACT		
			l	SEE RE	I VERSE SID	E FOR TE	RMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS			1
TURE				e actatatatatatalahilahilahilah			TELEPHONE				DATE	
											1	



CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-P

T O

RFQ NUMBER DRS070871

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

***709045810** 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

25324

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/27/2007				T O D M
	/2007	BID		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OR IN ANY A	MERICAN INSTITU	TE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAINING	TO THIS CONTRAC	T ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
1	1 1	- 1	IRED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFICA	IE FRUM WURKERS	. CUMPENSAII	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE	ITEMS CHECKED B	FINW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CON	i i 1			
1	1 1		LL FURNISH PROOF	
I I	AL GENERAL LIAB			
1	CONTRACT. UNL UMENTS, THE MIN			
l l	QUIRED IS \$250,		OF INSURANCE	
OOVERAGE RE	QUINCE 15 TESTY			
() BUILDE	RS RISK INSURAN	CE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
l l	1 1		ISK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT E	QUAL TO 100% OF	THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
(YY) BONDS.	ETVE PEDCENT	(5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	1 . [[IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
1	1 1 1	1	THE SUCCESSFUL	
BIDDER SHAL	L ALSO FURNISH	A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR/	
1 I i i i			F THE CONTRACT.	
	1 1 1		CERTIFIED CHECK,	
1	LETTER OF CRED	· ·	FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE	
I Provide the second se	1 1 1		C BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED	•
1	1 1 1		ATERIAL BOND WILL	
i i	1 1 1		0,000. PERSONAL	
			IN LIEU OF THE	
l l	, PERFORMANCE B	OND, OR LABO	R AND MATERIAL	
BOND.				
(XX) MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A	TWO (2) YFAR	MAINTENANCE BOND	
	E ROOFING SYSTE			
SIGNATURE	SEE HEVEHSE S	IDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
	FEIN			
TITLE	FGIIY		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DRS070871

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SH-P T

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709045810** 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP:VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/27/	2007		**************			<u> </u>		2002000 00	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/03/	2007		В	ID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE SU	ICCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.					
	REV. 1	1/00							. ,
	EXHIBI	T 7							
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN	PU	BLIC WORKS		
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OITION, E AT T	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM	ACT FR, IMRE THEL OR WD, THRODUCS OF TE OF	PROVEMENT OR E COST IS MOR NLY, WHERE TH HERE MORE THA E STATE WILL TS PRODUCED I MACHINERY OR PUBLIC WORKS SS OR STEEL,	ON, MAI E T E C N I ACC N T EQU SH UNL	RECONSTRUCTION NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN OST OF STEEL I 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STAT IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	ND, IS OF INUM TES SED	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC	WOR			
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD	OST OF DOMEST UCH COST IS U N THE BID PRI STIC ALUMINUM D OR PRODUCED S DEFINED BY OREIGN PRODUC CTS ARE 30% O MADE PRODUCT	IC NRE CE , G IN THE TS R M S.	A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIE ORE HIGHER IN NUER THE ABOVE	OUND IS ADE AL S	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			DATE	
TITLE		lee .	IN			-			



HOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

DRS070871

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

0T-P

Ö

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

***709045810**

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TI	ERMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.C).B;		FREIGHTTERMS	
02/27/	2007											
BID OPENING DATE:		04/03	/2007			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
												<u> 888988</u>
	PROVIS	STONS.	THE S	PENDT	NG OFFICE	D OF TH	E C	PENDT	NC IIN	тт		
					EXISTS A					I 1		
					EL THAT I					=R	,	
	1		1	i .	MESTIC PR							
					WRITING,							
					T BID FOR					CTS	·	
					ATE IN TH				ARE			
	SUPPLY	ING F	OREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEE	L.				
	REV. 3	3/88										
			1									
	EXHIBI	т о										
	EVUIDI	. 1 7										
The state of the s	NUTICE	FUR	TESHAN	CF &	ACKNOWLED	CEMENT	ηF	спист	BIICTTI	าม		
ì	PROJEC			CL a	ACKNOWLLL	OLNLIN	J'	CONST	KOCII	J14		
	THE AR	CHITE	CT/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HAL	L BE	REQUI	RED		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEE	ULE IN	ISS	UING				
	CONSTR	RUCTIO	N PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AG	ENCIE	S:		· ·	
E .	4		I	i	INEER SHA		1					
1	i		1	1	IES THAT		1			3S		
· ·	1		1	i .	THE PROJ		1					
	1		1		ARDED TO		1					
	i		DIVISI	Į.	THE ARCHI ENDUM TO					4150		
	1		1		ISSUED.	ITE SIA		AGENC	1 FUR			
		· · · · · ·	Ontrikao	. 10	iooolb.					,		
	(2) T	THE BU	YER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	То	ALL				
					, IF NECE				HE BII	O		•
	OPENIN				ENDUM SHO							
1			1	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO	THE B	ID			
•	OPENIN	IG DAT	E .									
	(3) A	LL AD	DENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	IALLY AC	KNO	WLEDG	ED BY	AL		
	l		<u> </u>	L SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIO	NS			<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	ensisteistelitalelele			DATE		<u> </u>
TITLE			FEIN			L		ADD	DECC OU	NOEC	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
								AUU	へにつう しげん	MUES	IO DE MOIED ABOVE	



NOUZEK

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25324

Request for **Quotation**

OH-P

Ţ

DRS070871

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112 766-4621

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/27/	2007			0.000		<u>.</u>			*******	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/03/	2007				BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	I NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	EXCEPT	ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	THE TO PPLY Y BE	TO AN FOR A	RULES ORIGINA ADDENI N ADDEN	AND L BI OUM DO IDUM T	RE DDIN CUME HAT	E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	,	
	I HERE ADDEND	UM ACK BY ACK UM(S)	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT ADE THE	NECE	SSAR	LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS T N, ETC.		
	ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2	UM NOS	. : . XX . XX	• • • • •						
	NO. 3	•		• • • • •						
	NO. 5		THAT		URE TO			HE RECEIPT OF		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	//	SE FOR	• • • •	sı	OF THE BIDS.		
SIGNATURE				OLE:RE	APUOP SINCE	TELEPH	<u> </u>	ND) IOING	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN						<u> </u>	
		["						ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S H-P

T

RFQ NUMBER DRS070871

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON WV 25324

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

DATE PRINT	FD	ТЕР	MS OF SAL	F	SHIF	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/27/		\$ 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		07001001001000				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/03/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	TOT	STATE DO	DETNIC	0 CHEE	T METAL CO	AND A NIV		
	181-3	DIAIE RU	DEING	α οπεε	T METAL CO	MPANYCO	MPANY	
	4/12/	/07				DA	TF	
							• -	
	REV. 1	1/96						
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE		
	WEST V	TPCTNT	A STA	TE CO	NE 21-11	-2 PENIIT	RES THAT ALL	
	l					-	G WORK IN THIS	}
	ł						INIA CONTRACTO	l l
1	f		1 1				THE CONTRACTOR	
	LICENS						RS LICENSE MAY	l l
							IVISION OF LAB	.
	l		1				CHARLESTON, W	V
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (30	4) 558-7	890.		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENS	SE NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.		- -	
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E :				
					STATE DOG	NETNO & CUI	EET METAL COMPANY	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	11/1	-SIMIE KUU	ורנווט מ אוו	EET METAL COMPANY	• • •
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	. wvoc	0104		
							TO FURNISH A	
		HASE O				NSE PRIU	R TO ISSUANCE	UF
	A FURC	HASE U	KDEKI	CUNIK	ACI			
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW		
	TUE WE	CT VID	CINIA	CTAT	E CODE	DIIDCUAST	NG DIVISION RU	. E
	IIIL WE	. JI VIK	OTHIA					
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DATE
		•				LECEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZDOR

***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for **Quotation**

DRS070871

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SH-P

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

766-4621

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 02/27/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/03/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. **BANKRUPTCY:** IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: KRISTA FERRELL-21 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DRS070871

ं	PΑ	GE		
			ο	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SH-P

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

E33331			,112 ,00	
DATE PRINTED TE	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/27/2007				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/03	/2007 UOP ÇAT			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
REQ. NO.:	l l	DRS070871		
BID OPENING	DATE:	04/03/2007		
BID OPENING		L:30 PM		
	IDE A FAX NU YOU REGARDIN	JMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
		AG AOOK PID:		
30	4-755-5275			
		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
CONCERNING	1 1 1			
BR	IAN LINVILLE			
***** THI	S IS THE EN	O OF RFQ DRS070	371 ***** TOTAL:	\$141,079.00
	SEE REV	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

010

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS DRS070871

General Roof Conditions for all Roof Areas:

- Fume recovery kettle must be utilized for all areas included in this specification.
- All air intakes must be covered in general vicinity of work area.
- Acceptable manufacturers are:
 - o Coal Tar Pitch Honeywell, Koppers
 - o Asphalt Johns Manville, GAF, Firestone
- Asbestos is present in the roof to be removed.

H Dorm, Main Area:

- Tear off and properly dispose of existing built-up roof and insulation down to deck.
- Investigate and replace any decking that needs to be replaced with same type of decking.
- Nail base sheet into decking according to manufacturer's recommendations.
- Set one layer of insulation in solid mopping of hot asphalt, insulation thickness to match existing
- Set 4 plies of type VI glass felts in interply moppings of hot asphalt.
- Flood entire roof area and embed pea gravel according to manufacturer's recommendations.
- Furnish and install new wood fascia and nailers as needed.
- Fabricate and install new gravel stop made of 24 gauge Kynar 500 pre-painted metal. Color to be selected from manufacturer's standard color chart.
- Fabricate and install new metal fascia with inverted "V" to match existing fascia.
- Furnish and install new pipe flashings made of 16 oz copper complete with rain shield.
- Fabricate and install new pitch pans made of 6 oz copper
- Fabricate and install new counter-flashing for HVAC units made of 24 gauge galvanized metal.
- Tie new roof into existing roof according to manufacturer's recommendations.
- Scope of work to include manufacturer's 15 year no dollar limit warranty for labor and materials.

				REQ.P.U#
•	•	BID BOND		011
KNOW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned, _		
of	*		, as Principal,	andisting under the laws of the State of _
of		a corporation org	ganized and exi	isting under the laws of the State of
with its princip	al office in the City of		, as Surety, are	held and firmly bound upto the con-
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	ne penal sum of		(\$_) for the navment of which
well and truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, admir	nistrators, exect	ulors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that w	hereas the Principal t	nas submitted to	o the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attacl	hed herelo and made	a part hereof, t	o enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,				
	reived hereby stipulators	ond marons that the state		ise this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event, discount of the shall be in no and shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety have h	ereunio set their hand	ls and seals ar	nd such of them as are corporations
ive caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunlo and the	ese presents to be sig	ned by their no	oner officers, this
day of	, 20			oper officers, this
·				
ncipal Corporate Seal	•			
			. (1	Name of Principal)
•		Ву		7,
	·		(<i>N</i>	fust be President or ice President)
:ly Corporale Seal	•			(Title)
, corporate deal		With the second second	(Na	ame of Surety)
•			, ,,,,,	
			•	•

RTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, er of attorney must be attached

Attorney-in-Fact

			•	RFQ/RFP#
			<u>Bid</u> Bon	ıd
(A)	- ·	. KNOW ALL I	MEN BY THESE PR	RESENTS, That we, the undersig
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(L)	of(D)	(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of (G)
	right corner of page #1)	• •		ganized and existing under the la
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with ite	principal office in the City of
(D)		(D)	at Curety are he	principal office in the City of
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obl	inee in the penal au	ld and firmly bound unto The St
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (I)	Ingoe, in the penal sui	11 01 (R.)
(Ġ)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and reverably	bind averages	of which, well and truly to be m
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	oring ourserves, our n	neirs, administrators, executors,
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation		Colon aliment at 12 at	
(1)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Dura	of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Princ
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	nas submitted to the Purc	nasing Section of the	Department of Administration
(11)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	a certain blu of proposal,	anached hereto and	made a part hereof to enter into
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	contract in writing for		
	this line in words.		(M)	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	MOUT THE PEC	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
(N).	Day of the month	NOW THEREFO		
(0)	Month	(a) II said bid sh	nall be rejected, or	
(P)	Year	(b) Il said bid sh	iall be accepted and t	the Principal shall enter into a
(Q)	Name of Corporation	contract in accordance wit	h the bid or proposal	attached hereto and shall furnis
· (R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	any other bonds and insura	ance required by the	lla di llado haa lacodora 10 bid
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	other respects perform the	agreement created b	V the acceptance of said hid the
(3)	President	inis odligation shall be nul.	l and void, otherwise	this obligation shall remain in t
(T)	Title of person signing	Torce and effect. It is expre	essly understood and	agreed that the liability of the
(U)		Surety for any and all clain	ns hereunder shall, ir	no event, exceed the penal
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	amount of this obligation a	s herein stated	
()	-	Ine Surety for va	lue received, hereby	stipulates and agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety a	nd its bond shall be i	in no way impaired or affected b
(71)		any extension of time with	n which the Obligee	may accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive n	ofice of any such ext	ension.
IVOIL.		IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, Principal as	nd Surety have hereunto set their
*	Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	nangs and sears, and such of	them as are corpora	tions have caused their comorat
	bond. ,	seals to be attixed hereto an	d these presents to be	e signed by their proper officers
	. 1	his <u>(N)</u> day of	<u>(O)</u> , 20	
	מ)		
	. · ·	Principal Corporate Seal	***************************************	(Q)
	•	(D)	_	(Name of Principal)
		. (R)	Ву_	(S)
	·			(Must be President or
		·		Vice President)
•				(T)
		,		Title
	0	(U)		
		irety Corporate Seal	•	(V) .
				(Name of Surety)
		•		
. •				(X)
. •				(X) Attorney-in-Fact

must be attached.

transact surery insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney

AGENCY.

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL COMPANY			
Velidor's Name.			
	Date:	4/12/07	
Authorized Signature:			
Authorized Signature: Timothy F. Dorsch, President			
No Dobt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)			



SIGNATURE

President

*709045810

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

FEIN

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

DRS070871

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

P

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

VENDOR INSTITUTE, WV 766-4621 25112 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B. 03/27/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/03/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET AND TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. QUESTIONS RECEIVED AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON 03/40/2007 AND THOSE RECEIVED BEFORE THE 03/22/2007 DEADLINE WILL BE ANSWERED IN A SUBSEQUENT ADDENDUM. BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 04/12/2007 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM ****** LS 0001 910-66 ROOFING MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND INSTALLATION

55-0591156

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-755-8135

4/12/07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ#DRS07871 3/20/079:30 A.M. Vendor Name + Address Phone # TAX # BRIAN LINVILLE 304-755-8135 TRI-STATE ROOFING, POBOX 1231 CHORLESTON, WV 25324 Bill Hughar Second + wood Streets Martins Ferry, OH 43935 740-633-7320 740-633-7322 510- FAST 5 Treet Parkersburg WV P: 304-422-5495 1518 Hamsford St. F: 304-424-602 Chab. WY 25311 P: 343-5566 P: 343-5566 F: 343-5568

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Apr
Request for AFGNOMBER Quotation

DRS070871

LOW APPRESS COMBESSION FOR TO A TENTION	Vacano de la
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	OF. 135, 31.51.
KRISTA FERRELL	
304-558-2596	

***709045810** 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHARLESTON WV 25324

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

î

766-4621

Apr 6 2007 09:45am P001/003

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP ADDENDUM NO. 2 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ANSWER QUESTIONS RAISED AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON MARCH 20, 2007 AND TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE MARCH 22, 2007 DEADLINE. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE ACTUAL SUBMISSION PROCESS FOR A VENDOR'S BID MAY STILL BE SUBMITTED TO KRISTA FERRELL IN THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING AND IN ANY FORMAT NO ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS INCLUDING DRAL. TECHNICAL QUESTIONS INCLUDE WILL BE ACCEPTED. QUESTIONS ABOUT SCOPE OF WORK, INSTALLATION, AND MATERIALS. BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 04/12/2007 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM END ADDENDUM NO. 2 * ************* ****** 910-66 LS 0001 1 ROOFING MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND INSTALLATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **TELEPHONE** SIGNATURE 4/12/07 304-755-8135 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE President 55-0591156

ADDENDUM #02 DRS070871

() 2

To add the following clarifications:

)) Remove and properly dispose of existing skylights.

(2) Cover skylight openings with decking to match existing decking and roofing application.

3) Add two "connector" roofs to be re-roofed located between building H and Building B and between Building H and Building F.

4) EPDM roofing system is acceptable for these two connector roofs due to low clearance. EPDM (.060 gauge) shall be fully adhered over 1 ½" Isocyanurate, or equal, insulation and sealed. System must include 15 year no-leak manufacturer warranty.

5) Replace top and bottom fascia to match on the lower flat roof area.

6) Add 24 gauge Kynar 500, or equal, pre-painted metal fascia over all capstones to match.

7) Excerpt from 12/20/06 asbestos report is attached. Note: The asbestos found is in the ceiling materials and not on the roof.

DRS070871 Addendum #02 Asbestos Report Excerpt:

Date	Sample	Color	Total	Fibrous	Non-	Sample
	Location		Asbestos	Material(s)	fibrous	Homogeneity
			Present		Material(s)	
			(%)			
12/20/06	H Bldg.	Black	None	19-fibrous	81-binder	No
	Area G		Detected	Glass		
12/20/06	2 nd layer	Black	None	23-fibrous	77-binder	No
			Detected	Glass		
12/20/06	3 rd layer	Brown	None	81-	19-perlite	No
			Detected	cellulose	,	
12/20/06	H Bldg.	Black	None	23-fibrous	77-binder	No
	Area B		Detected	Glass		
12/20/06	2 nd layer	Black	None	23-fibrous	77-binder	No
			Detected	Glass		
12/20/06	3 rd layer	Brown	None	65-	35-perlite	No
			Detected	cellulose		
12/20/06	H Bldg.	Black	None	21-fibrous	79-binder	No
	Area D		Detected	Glass		
12/20/06	2 nd layer	Black	None	22-fibrouș	78-binder	No
			Detected	Glass		
12/20/06	3 rd layer	Brown	None	68-	32-perlite	No
			Detected	cellulose		
12/20/06	4 th layer	Brown	None	62-	38-perlite	No
			detected	cellulose		
12/20/06	H Bldg.	Black	15-	23-	62-binder	No
			chrysotile	cellulose		
12/20/06	2 nd layer	Black	None	33-fibrous	67-binder	No
			detected	glass		

Agency
REQ.P.O# <u>DRS070871</u>

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRESENTS	, That we, the undersigned, \underline{T}	ri State Roofing &	Sheet Metal Company
of Charleston	, <u>WV</u>		_, as Principal, and j	Fravelers Casualty and Surety Company
of America of Hartford	, CT	, a corporation o	ganized and existing	under the laws of the State of
CT with its	principal office in the City	of Hartford	_, as Surety, are hel	d and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Oblige	e, in the penal sum of <u>Fi</u>	ve Percent of Amount Bid	(\$5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made,	we jointly and severally b	oind ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executors	s, successors and assigns.
Department of Administrat	ion a certain bid or propo	uch that whereas the Principa esal, attached hereto and mad H Dorm Roof Replacmer	le a part hereof, to e	nter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFO	DE			
	all be rejected, or			
(b) If said bid sh hereto and shall furnish ar agreement created by the	all be accepted and the F by other bonds and insura acceptance of said bid, the essly understood and agr	ance required by the bid or pr hen this obligation shall be no reed that the liability of the Su	oposal, and shall in a ill and void, otherwis	with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the e this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for th way impaired or affected b waive notice of any such e	y any extension of the tin	stipulates and agrees that th ne within which the Obligee n	e obligations of said nay accept such bid,	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, Principal and Si	urety have hereunto set their	hands and seals, an	d such of them as are corporations
have caused their corpora	te seals to be affixed here	eunto and these presents to b	e signed by their pro	oper officers, this
12th _day of	April , 200	7 .		
Principal Corporate Seal			By of m	& Sheet Metal Company Name of Principal) Must be President or Vice President)
			Timothy F. [Oorsch, President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal				and Surety Company of America Name of Surety)
		Gregory T. Gordon,	By: My WV-Resident Agent	Atlomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

216894

Certificate No. 001259991

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Patricia A. Fincke, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Tammy M. Lloyd

of the City ofCharleston		, State of	West Virgir	nia	, their true	and lawful Attor	ney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if	more than one is named above,	to sign, execute, s	eal and acknowled	dge any and all b	onds, recognizano	es, conditional un	dertakings and
other writings obligatory in the	nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in the	ir business of gua	ranteeing the fid	lelity of persons,	guaranteeing the p	performance of
contracts and executing or guara	enteeing bonds and undertakings	required or permi	tted in any actions	s or proceedings	allowed by law.		
		TO THE	AL STATE	Julia.			
		BO WALK	4 m 4 1/1/11.	TO DE			
TAL TERMINISCO TRATECTORIO (L.	- Camanaian have covered this in	atministration in		Sorate ceals to be	hereto affixed th	31st	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the August	2006	strillietic to be sign	led and then corp	orate scars to be	nereto arrixea, un		
day of		The Walter	The In				
	Farmington Casualty Com	Sanv San O) . O D 1000	St. Paul Gu	ardian Insurance	e Company	
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu	rance Company	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{R}_{\sigma_{n}}}$		ercury Insurance		
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu	rance Underwrit	ers, Inc.		asualty and Sure		
	Seaboard Surety Company				asualty and Sure		
	St. Paul Fire and Marine Ir	isurance Compai	ıy	United Stat	es Fidelity and G	uaranty Compai	ıy
1982 1977	INCORPORATED TO THE PROPERTY OF NEW YORK TO THE PROPERTY O	TO TANCE	SEALS	CORPORATE OF SEAL OF	SUNTY AND SURE TO SURE THE SUR	HARTFORD STOCKED	HICOTOCHIED EN ANISE
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву: _	Georg	eW Thompson, Ser	nior Vice President	
31st	day of August	20)06 hafara m	11	10 77	mi	1111
On this the 31st	day of resident of Farmington Casualty	?	, belole iii	ie personally app	peared George W.	Inompson, wno	acknowledged Inderwriters
Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, Casualty and Surety Company,	resident of Farmington Casualty , St. Paul Fire and Marine Insura Travelers Casualty and Surety (e foregoing instrument for the put	ance Company, St. Company of Amer	Paul Guardian In rica, and United S	surance Compan States Fidelity an	iy, St. Paul Mercuind Guaranty Comp	ry Insurance Com pany, and that he,	pany, Travelers as such, being
		-					
In Witness Whereof, I hereunt My Commission expires the 300		SE NOTARY E		<u> </u>	Marie C. T	c. Jato Cetreault, Notary Pub	lic

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.